
Notice to Bidders 

Cloud County Community College is seeking bids for network switch hardware, network racks, and 

battery back-up units.  Specifications may be obtained at www.cloud.edu/about/bid-requests/ .  Cloud 

County Community College reserves the right to refuse any and/or all bids.  Bids will be received until 

3:00 p.m. on March 9, 2022.  Bids received after that date and time will not be accepted and will be 

returned unopened.  Bid opening will be held on March 9 at 3:30 p.m. in Cook Theater at Cloud County 

Community College in Concordia, KS.  Please mark envelopes, SEALED BID - Network Hardware – 

Switches.  Mail bids to Cloud County Community College, 2221 Campus Drive, Concordia, KS  66901, 

Attention:  Business Office. 

 

Manufacture Part Name Part Number Qty 

RUCKUS ICX 7150-48ZP ICX7150-48ZPE8X10GR 26 

RUCKUS WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT ICX7150-48ZP-SVLRMT-5 26 

RUCKUS Ruckus ICX 7550-24ZP ICX7550-24ZP-E2 2 

RUCKUS Ruckus ICX 7550-24F ICX7550-24F-E2 2 

RUCKUS ICX 7550 LAYER 3 PREMIUM SOFTWARE 

LICENSE 

ICX7550-PREM-LIC 2 

RUCKUS SZ/VSCG3.X AP LICENSE L09-0001-SGCX 30 

RUCKUS 10GBASE-LR, SFPP SMF (LC) 10G-SFPP-LR-S 42 

RUCKUS 1000BASE-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC 

connector 

E1MG-SX-OM 12 

BROCADE RUCKUS 10GBPS DIRECT ATTACHED SFP+ 

COPPER 

10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 25 

RUCKUS 100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct 

Attached 

E100G-QSFP-QSFPP-0101 5 

RUCKUS Watchdog Remote Support, for P/N: 

ICX7550 

7550-ZF-S-RMT-5 4 

RUCKUS ICX7650 4PORT SFP+ MODULE ICX7650-4X10GF 2 

RUCKUS R750 US DUAL BAND AX INDOOR AP 901-R750-US00 3 

RUCKUS 1 AP MANAGEMENT LICENSE UPGRADE L09-0001-SG00 3 

BROCADE 10 GBPS DIRECT ATTACHED SFP+ 10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 2 

BROCADE BROCADE 1000 BASE TX COPPER SFP E1MG-TX 2 

    

APC NETSHELTER SX 42U ENCLOSURE AR3100 1 

APC NETSHELTER SX 24U 600MM X 1070MM AR3104 5 

APC 2.2k APC BY SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC 

SMART-UPS 

SRT2200RMXLA-NC 2 

APC 3 YEAR EXTENDED WARRANTY 24X7 NBD 

for 2.2k UPS 

WBEXTWAR3YR-SP-04 2 

APC SMARTUPS SRT 5000VA RM 208V SRT5KRMXLT 2 

APC SERVICE/SUPPORT for 5k SMARTUPS WBEXTWAR3YR-SP-05 2 



APC 6-Outlet PDU - Basic AP6002A 1 

APC BASIC RACK POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT AP7541 2 

APC 3k APC BY SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SMART-

UPS 

SRT3000RMXLA-NC 6 

APC SERVICE/SUPPORT for 3k APC WBEXTWAR3YR-SP-05 6 

APC APC SMART UPS SRT 1500VA RM 120V SRT1500RMXLA-NC 1 

APC 3YR EXTENDED WARRANTY 24X7 for 1.5k 

UPS 

WBEXTWAR3YR-SP-03 1 

 

 


